TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| American Media Operations, Inc. | | 11/08/2000 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mega Media Corporation | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6146 Terra Rosa Circle | |
| City: | Boynton Beach | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33437 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2015215 | CRACKED |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)829-2076

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 603-2143

Email: pfakler@thelenreid.com

Correspondent Name: Paul M. Fakler
Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 037303.000002 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Paul M. Fakler |
| Signature: | /Paul M. Fakler/ |
| Date: | 02/09/2006 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0195

900041811

Total Attachments: 1

source=amo-megaassign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003244 FRAME: 0196 ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, American Media Operations, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an

address at 5401 NW Broken Sound Boulevard, Boca Raton, Florida, 33487, has adopted,

used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, Registration No. 2,015,215, dated November 12, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Mega Media Corporation, a Florida corporation having its principal

place of business at 6146 Terra Rosa Circle, Boynton Beach, FL 33437 is desirous of

acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, American Media Operations, Inc., does hereby assign to Mega

Media Corporation all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the

good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration

thereof

Dated: November 8, 2000

American Media Operations, Inc.

By: Mr. Ril

Its: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/09/2006